1	INTERIM STUDY PROPOSAL 2007-015
2	State of Arkansas
3	86th General Assembly
4	Regular Session, 2007 HCR 1034
5	
6	By: Representative Cook
7	Referred to the
8	Education Committee- House
9	by the House of Representatives
10	on 03/21/2007
11	
12	
13	HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION
14	REQUESTING, IN CONCORDANCE WITH THE 2006 ACT 57
15	ADEQUACY STUDY, THAT THE HOUSE INTERIM COMMITTEE
16	ON EDUCATION AND THE SENATE INTERIM COMMITTEE ON
17	EDUCATION CONDUCT A STUDY TO EXPAND THE ARKANSAS
18	ACADEMIC LEADERSHIP SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM INTO
19	AN EXEMPLARY STATEWIDE LEADERSHIP PROGRAM FOR
20	PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS.
21	C., b.4241.
22	Subtitle  PEOUESTING A STUDY TO EXPAND THE
23	REQUESTING A STUDY TO EXPAND THE
24 25	ARKANSAS ACADEMIC LEADERSHIP SCHOOL  SUPPORT PROGRAM INTO AN EXEMPLARY
25 26	STATEWIDE LEADERSHIP PROGRAM FOR PUBLIC
20 27	SCHOOLS AND SCHOOL DISTRICTS.
28	Schools AND School Districts.
29	
30	WHEREAS, public school administrators, principals, and teachers who
31	function as a professional community strengthen the intellectual quality of
32	instruction and thereby increase student achievement; and
33	
34	WHEREAS, the General Assembly would like to enhance the state's
35	leadership training program and develop an exemplary system for delivering
36	Leadership training to public school Leaders statewide,

36

1	
2	NOW THEREFORE,
3	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL
4	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS, THE SENATE CONCURRING THEREIN:
5	
6	THAT the House Interim Committee on Education and the Senate Interim
7	Committee on Education conduct a study to determine the essential components
8	of an exemplary leadership program for school leaders statewide.
9	
10	BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED that the Department of Education is directed to
11	develop an exemplary system of leadership training for principals,
12	administrators, and teachers in public schools and school districts to be
13	administered in conjunction with the Arkansas Leadership Academy School
14	Support Program, Arkansas Code § 6-15-440.
15	
16	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the department shall report on the progress
17	of the program development on a regular basis to the House Interim Committee
18	on Education and the Senate Interim Committee on Education.
19	
20	BE IF FURTHER RESOLVED that before March 1, 2008, the Department of
21	Education shall present to the House Interim Committee on Education and the
22	Senate Interim Committee on Education its plan to implement the program
23	beginning with the 2007-2008 school year and the funding necessary to
24	implement the program.
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	

36

## HCR1034